

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 438

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Processing" insert "and Freight"; in line 9, after "vehicle;" insert "requiring certain disclosure of a freight charge for a vehicle sale;"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 11 down through "tax" in line 13 and substitute "altering a certain definition"; and in line 13, after "processing" insert "and freight".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 1 through line 12 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 33, strike "\$75" and substitute "\$100".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 6, after "charge" insert "OR FREIGHT CHARGE"; after line 10, insert:

"FREIGHT CHARGE: \$....";

in line 11, strike the third "the" and substitute "ANY"; in line 12, after "charge" insert "AND FREIGHT CHARGE"; in the same line, after "DEALER" insert "CLEARLY AND CONSPICUOUSLY"; in line 13, after "CHARGE" insert "AND FREIGHT CHARGE"; and in line 14, strike "ON THE ADVERTISEMENT" and substitute "WITHIN REASONABLE PROXIMITY TO THE ADVERTISED PRICE".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On pages 3 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 3 through line 20 on page 6, inclusive.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 21, strike “5.” and substitute “2.”; and in lines 21 and 22, strike “, subject to the provisions of Section 4 of this Act.”.